Notox Corporation
NoTox® Silicon Carbide
Diesel Particulate Wall Flow Filter
Technical Product Information
Features:
– No melting problems
– High soot load tolerant
– High permeability

System technology
© Notox Corporation - 17. August 1995 21
How to order
Explanation of the product code
Example
NoTox L6-Ø190×L205-F820-4-SF
L6 = substrate volume in litre
Ø190 = diameter of the substrate
L205 = length of the unit
F820 = material code describing
the pore size
4 = number of segments selected to
create the filter block
SF = Semi-Finished
FF = Fully-Finished
Present standards
•• Material F-820 equivelent to 25 µm pore.
•• Wall thickness either 0,8 mm or 1 mm.
•• Channel width: 1,8 or 2,0 to 2,5 mm.
Soot limit:
The safe soot limit depends on several dimen-
sional factors, the three most important being:
•• Number of substrate segments
•• Substrate segment length
•• Ratio between diameter and length
Increasing segmentation numbers and decreas-
ing substrate length easily increase the safe soot
limit to above the possible amount of soot par-
ticles being possible to pack into the total chan-
nel volume. Currently NoTox substrate with
diameter <190 mm has a maximum of four seg-
ments, and diameter >228 mm has preferably
seven segments. Generally speaking, as the
NoTox trap shows considerably more gentle or
slower response to uncontrolled exothermic reac-
tions, the maximum safe soot limit has a differ-
ent meaning compared to the Cordierite trap.
µ
Square root of permeability (Darcy) plotted as a function of pore sizes in different materials.
How to order
22 © Notox Corporation - 17. August 1995
Sizing
Basics